Rule 2.47 Form 2 24B
The Insolvency Act 1986
2.24B
[ ] - ,
Administrator’s progress report
Name of Company Company number
Santia Health & Safety Limuted 00658860
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division 710 of 2011
[full name of court]
We
Richard Heis Richard John Hiil
KPMGLLP KPMG LLP
8 Salisbury Square 100 Temple Street
London Bristol
EC4Y 8BB BS1 6AF
Admumnistrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period
from to
1 August 2011 13 December 2011
Joint Administrator
Dated 16 December 2011
Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information 1n

the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t wiil help Companzes
House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible to

Sheilagh Richardson
KPMG LLP

Arlington Business Park
Theale
Reading
RG745D
DX Number

Tel 0118 373 1408

DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchange

>
=L
[m]
o
o |
-
<
w

A

28/01/2012
COMPANIES HOUSE

>
<
[=]
14
>
-
<<
Lo}

14/01/2012 #404 ——
COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at -

Compames House, Crown Way, CarddT CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardaff




National Britannia Group Limited
National Britannia Certification Limited
Santia Training Services Limited
Santia Health & Safety Limited
Exor Management Sexvices Limited
Exor Management Holdings Limited

(all in administration)

Progress report
Pursuant to Rules 2.47 & 2.112 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

KPMGLLP
16 December 2011
Tlus 1epoit contains 11 Pages

rh/hm/dme/smr




s

Natlonal Britaunia Group Limited, National Britamuia Certificalion Limited, Santia
Training Services Linuted, Snautia Heallh & Sqfety Limited, Exor Management Services
Limited and Exor Management Holdlngs Limited (all in administration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP

16 December 2011

Notice: About this Report

This Report has been prepaied by Richard Heis and Richard Hill, the Jomnt
Admimstrators of National Britanma Group Limited, National Biitanma Certification
Limited, Santia Tiaining Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limited, BExo
Management Services Limited and Exor Management Holdings Limited, solely to
comply with their statutory duty under the Insolvency Rules 1986 on the progress of
the admimstiations and for no other purpose.

It is not suitable to be relied upon by any othe1 person, or for any other purpose, o1 in
any other context. This 1eport has not been prepared in contemplation of it being
used, and 1s not suitable to be used, to inform any nvestment decisions in relation to
the debt of or any financial interest in National Britannia Group Lumited, National
Biitannma Certification Lamited, Santia ‘Tramming Services Limited, Santia Health &
Safety Lumnuted, Exor Management Services Limmted and Exor Management Holdings
Limited

Any estimated outcomes for creditors included in this Report are illustiative only and
cannot be relied upon as guidance as to the actual outcomes fo: creditors Any person
that chooses to rely on this Report for any purpose or in any context other than under
the Insolvency Rules 1986 does so at thewr own risk. To the fullest extent permitted
by law, the Joint Administiatols do not assume any responsibility and will not accept
any liability in respect of this Report to any such peison.

Richaid Heis and Richard Hill are authorised to act as msolvency practitioneis by the
Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales

The Jomnt Administiators act as agents for National Biitannia Group Limuted,
Natronal Britannia Certification Limited, Santia Training Seivices Limited, Santia
Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Services Limited and Exor Management
Holdings Limited and contiact without personal liability. The appointments of the
Joint Administiators are personal to them and, to the fullest extent petmitted by law,
KPMG LLP does not assume any responsibility and will not accept any liability to
any petson in tespect of this Report or the conduct of the administrations.

See Notice, About this report  All nights reserved 1




s

National Britannia Group Linited, National Britannia Certification Lintited, Santia
Tralmng Services Limted, Santia Health & Safely Limited, Exor Mandgement Services
Limited and Exor Management Holdings Limited (all in admiuistration)

FProgress report
KPMG LLP
16 Deceinber 2011
Contents
Notice: About this report
Glossary 3
1 Executive summary 4
2 Statement of proposals S
3 Progress of the administrations including expenses for
the period 5
4 Estimated outcome for creditors 8
5 Other matters 10
6 Future strategy 10
Appendices
L Statutory information
2 Receipts and payments accounts for the period 1 August 2011
to 13 December 2011
3 Analysis of Administrators’ time costs for each company and
schedule of charge out rates for the period 1 August 2011 to 13
December 2011
4 Schedules of expenses for the period 1 August 2011 to 13

See Nolice About llus report  All nghts reserved

December 2011




s

National Britannia Group Limted, National Britannia Certification Linited, Santia
Training Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Lunited, Exor Managentent Services

Glossary

Act

Administration Orders

Administiators

BECAF Fund LP/
Purchaser

Compliance Advisory
Business / Companies

Compliance division

Compliance Services
Business

Group

HMRC

Rules

Secured Cieditots / Banks

Limited and Exor Management Holdings Limited (all in administration)
Progress report

KPMG LLP
16 December 2011

The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

The Administtation Ordets granted in the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Court No s 708, 709, 710, 711,
713 and 714 of 2011

Richaid Heis and Richard John Hill of KPMG LLP

A fund of Better Capital and a ptivate equity investment
vehicle

National Britanma Group Limited, National Biitannia
Certfication Limted, Santia Trawing Seivices Limited,
Santia Health & Safety Limuted, Exor Management Services
Limited and Exor Management Holdmgs Limited

The Compliance division of the Connaught group of
companies, comprising the Comphance Advisory business
and the Complhance Services business

SNTL Realisations 2011 Limuted (foimeily Santiz Limted,
foimetly Connaught Compliance Limited), Santia Water
Services Limited, Santia Fire Services Limuted, Santia Pest
Prevention Limited and Connaught Compliance Fire
Seivices Lumited (all in admunistiation)

Connaught Plc, Connaught Paitneaships Lumsted, Connaught
Technical Solutions Limited, Connaught Academy Limted
(all in administiation) and the Compliance division as above

HM Revenue and Customs
The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)
A syndicate of banks with the Royal Bank of Scotland plc as

agent and Note holdeis for whom Wilmington Trust
{London) Lumnited acts as Note Secuty Trustee

The 1eferences 1n this Report to Sections, Paiagraphs or Rules are to the Insolvency Act
1986, Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 and the Insolvency Rules 1986 (all as

amended)

See Noliee About thus report. All nghts roserved 13




caisc

National Britaunia Group Limited, National Britannia Certification Linited, Santia
Training Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Liniited, Exor Management Services
Limited and Exor Manageinent Holdiugs Limited (all iu adminisiration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP

16 December 2011

Executive summary

This 1eport has been prepared in accoidance with Rule 2.112(2) to apply to the
Secured Creditois for an extension to the period of the adminstration for a further six
months until 31 July 2012, as requived under Paragraph 76(2)(b). This report will
serve as the progress report to the creditors of the administrabions 1n accoidance with
Rute 2.47 and coveis the period from [ August 2011 to 13 December 2011

The Administrators’ Proposals were approved on 6 Apiil 2011 without modification.
The puipose of the administtations 1s to achieve a better 1esult for the Companies’
creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Compames were wound up, 1n
accordance with Patagraph 3(1)}(b)

Immediately on appointment the Administrators sold the business and assets of the
Compliance Advisory Compantes to BECAF Fund LP (See section 3.1 1)

Based on the expected level of realisations and the amounts owed to the Secured
Cieditors, there is no prospect of any funds being available for the unsecured
creditors of National Biitannia Gioup Limited or Exor Management Holdings
Limited (See section 4.3).

The unsecured creditors of National Britanma Certification Limuted, Santia Training
Seivices Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limited and Exor Management Services
Limited will 1eceive a dividend by virtue of prescribed part monies only. The
Admumstrators are 1 the process of applying to Court for authority to make a
distribution to the unsecured creditors of these companies. (See section 4.3).

In owder to complete the administiations, including making distnbutions to the
unsecured creditors, the Admumstators consider 1t appropriate to extend the period of
the admunistrations and are seeking the consent of the Secured Cieditors to extend the
administrations by six months, to 31 July 2012. (See section 6.1).

Once the above distributions have been made and all outstanding matters 1 the
admunustrations have been completed, the Administiators intend to dissolve the
Compantes 1n accordance with Paragraph 84.

Relevant statutory and suppotting information is set out in the Appendices.

Hpn

Richard Hill
Joint Administrator

See Notice About thisreport - All nghis reserved 4




3.1
3.1.1

312

National Brytannla Group Limted, National Britannia Certification Linnted, Santia
Training Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Services

Limited and Exor Management Holdings Limited (all Iin administration)
Progress report

KPMG LLP
16 December 2011

Statement of proposals
The Admnistrators’ Statement of Proposals was ciiculated on 25 March 2011.

As 1t was forecast that there would be no return to creditors, othe: than by virtue of the
Prescribed Part, the Administiators did not convene meetings of cteditors and none were
requisitioned  As a tesult, the Administrators’ Statement of Proposals (as circulated) was
deemed to have been approved on 6 Apul 2011.

As stated within the Statement of Proposals, the purpose of the administrations is to
achieve a better result for the Companies’ creditors as a whole than would be likely (f the
Companies wete wound up, 1n accordance with Paragraph 3(1)(b).

Progress of the administrations including expenses for the
period

Asset realisations
Sale of business and assels

As previously advised, the business and assets of the Comphance Advisory Companies
were sold to BECAF Fund LP on 1 February 2011 foi £6 2 nullion plus £0 24 million (in
order to dischatge a hability over assets charged to Lombard), and £0.15 mullion (in
tespect of an Initial Propeity Payment).

Discussions with the purchaser regatding the appoitionment clause 1n the sale agreement
are ongoing

Leasehold property

As previously reported, as part of the sale agreement, the Purchaser occupied some of the
properties under licences to occupy, whilst the assignment of the leases was completed.

The Adminishators collected rents and service charges from the Puichaser and passed
these monies over to the landlords Al of the leases have either been assigned or
surrendered and 1ents paid.

Details of all rents teceived and paid to landlords together with details of rates 1efunds
received are shown in the recetpts and payments accounts attached at Appendix 2

Sce Notice About this report  All nights reserved 5




313

3.14

3.2

321

National Britanma Group Limited, National Britannia Certf{fication Limited, Santla
Training Services Limited, Santia Health & Safely Lumted, Exor Management Services
Limited and Exor Management Holdings Limited (all in admmstration)

Progress report

KPMGLLP
16 Decanber 2011

Sale of shares and investment

The Admumstrators completed the sale of shaies held by National Biitannia Group
Lamited 1n Fastplan Online Limited for £1,500.

Other income

The only other imncome 1eceived 1n this repoiting period 15 bank interest eained on funds
held. The amounts 1eceived by each company aie detailed in the receipts and payments
accounts.

Expenses for the period

Payments made 1n this period are set out in the attached 1eceipts and payments accounts.
The figures are shown net of VAT.

Expenses ncutred in the period coveled by this 1eport, including amounts accrued but not
yet paid, are shown in the schedules of expenses for each of the Companies which can be
found at Appendix 4,

Additional information regarding the Administrators’ remuneration and/or other expenses
charged for the period 18 available from the administators upon request by any Secured
Creditor or any unsecuied creditor(s) holding at least 5% in value of the unsecured debt in
accordance with Rule 2 48A. This 1equest must be made within 21 days of receipt of the
Report. In addition, creditors are reminded that the quantum can be challenged by any
Secured Creditor o1 any unsecured creditor(s) holding at least 10% in value (including
that creditor's claim) of the unsecured debt by making an application to Court 1n
accordance with Rule 2 109 within eight weeks of receipt of this Report, The full text of
these rules can be provided upon request.

Administrators’ remuneration

In accordance with Rule 2.106(5A), as theire will be insufficient property to make a 1etuin
to unsecured creditors, other than in some cases by virtue of a Presciibed Part, then it is
for the Secured Creditors to agree the basis of the Administiators' temuneration,

The Administrators have, therefore, agieed the basis of their remuneration with the
Secured Creditors which, in accordance with Rule 2.106(2), is fixed by reference to tume
propelly given by the Admunistrators and theit staff in dealing with iatters arising in the
administration of the Companies, at KPMG LLP's chaige out rates, that reflect the
complexity of the assignment

The statutory provisions relating to remunetation are set out n Rule 2.106. Fuither
information is given in the Association of Business Recovery Professionals’ publication A
Creditors’ Gude to Administrators’ Fees, a copy of which can be found at

https//wwwa3 org uk/media/documents/technical libiaiy/STPS/SIP%209%20E& W . pdf.

However, if you are unable to access this guide and would hke a copy please contact
Sheilagh Richardson on 0118 373 1408

Sce Notice About thisreport  All nghts reserved 6




322

323

3.24

National Britannia Group Limited, National Britannia Certification Linnted, Santia
Training Services Linuted, Santia Healilt & Sqfety Limlited, Exor Managentent Services
Limited and Exer Managemeni Holdings Linuted (all in administration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
16 December 2011

A detailed analysis of time spent for each grade of staff fo1 the various areas of work
cairied out for each of the Companies to 13 December 2011, together with a schedule of
charge-out rates, is attached at Appendix 3, as required by the Association of Business
Recovery Professional’s Statement of Insolvency Piactice No 9 1s attached as Appendix
3

In the period to 13 December 2011, the Admuustrators have incuned iime costs as shown
in the table below.

Hours Tine cost Average hourly

1ate

Company £ £
Naticnal Brstanniia Group Limuted 49 12 12,838 50 26137
National Britannia Cerlification Lumiled 9135 22,645 00 247 89
Santa Traming Services Limited 6323 17,935 50 283 65
Santia Health & Safety Linuted 14870 45,807 75 30805
Exor Management Services Limited 5527 16,614 50 30061
Exor Management Holdings Linuted 40 40 10,394 50 25729

Source Administrators’ records

Thus includes work undeitaken in respect of tax, VAT, employees, pensions, forensic and
health and safety advice from KPMG LLP in-house specialists

In this repoiting period the Admumstrators have drawn remuneration against the total time
costs ncuried to date as agieed with the Secured Creditors

NBG NBCL STS SHS EMS EMH
Total time costs to date 27,163 58,063 111,197 319,379 53,145 27,061
Remuneralion drawn 4,167 45,000 110,000 309,625 48,000 4,483

Legal costs

During the period covered by this 1eport, £1,995 has been paid 1n respect of legal costs
bringing the total 1n respect of legal fees to £6,639 across all of the administrations to
date.

Agents fees
In this 1epotting period a further £2,661 has been paid in respect of agents’ fees.

Other costs

Details of other costs paid 1t this period and in the administrations to date are detailed on
the 1eceipts and payments accounts and are self explanatory.

Sce Notice About (us report  All nights reserved 7




4.2

4.3

Nattonal Britannia Group Limited, National Britannia Certification Linnted, Santia
Traunng Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Liuited, Ixor Management Services

Limited and Exor Management Holdiugs Linited (all it adnunistration)
Progress report

KPMG LLP
16 December 201 1

Estimated outcome for creditors

Secured Creditors

At the date of the Administiators' appointment, the Secured Cieditors were owed in
excess of £221 million by the Group. The Secuied Cieditors hold fixed and floating
chaiges over the Companies’ assets together with cross guaantees fiom the other
compantes 1a the Group.

In the peuiod covered by this repoit, the Administiators have distributed some £1.8
million to the Secured Creditors. This biings the total sum to £3.75 million, plus a further
£68,000 which was pad directly to solicitors an behalf of the Secured Creditors, for their
assistance in the sale of the Comphance Advisory business.

Futther distributions to the Secued Creditois will be made 1n due comse However, the
Secured Cireditors will suffer a significant shoitfall.

Preferential creditors

As previously advised, all employees of the Compliance division were centrally
contracted to and paid by SNTL Realisations 2011 Limited (formerly Santia Limited,
foimeily Connaught Compliance Limuted) in administration. Accordingly the Comphance
Advisory business has no pieferential creditors.

Unsecured creditors and prescribed part

The Prescribed Part provisions of Sectton 176A entitle unsecured cieditors to a
percentage share of 1ealisations from net floating charge assets, after costs of reahisation
and settlement of preferential claims The percentage is calculated on o sliding scale up to
a maximum amount of £600,000, subject to costs

Based on current iformation, the estimated net floating charge property afte:r deduction
of costs and hence the funds available by virtue of the presctibed part, are set out in the
table below

Net Property Presciibed Part
£ £
National Britanma Certification Limited 265,000 56,000
Santia Traimng Liauted 715,000 146,000
Santsa Health & Safety Limiled 3,940,000 600,000 (max)
Exor Management Services Linuted 495,000 102,000

Source Adwnimsirators' esiunales

See Nouice. Aboul this report.  All nghts resceved 8




National Britannia Group Limited, Naflonal Britannia Certification Limiled, Santia
Training Services Linited, Santia Health & Safety Linnited, Exor Manageuent Services
Lunted and Exor Management Holdlngs Linnted (all in adunnistration)

Progress report
. KPMG LLP
16 December 2011

There are insufficient floating charge assets to permt a distribution to the unsecured
creditors of National Britannia Group Lumuted or Exor Management Holdings Limuted,
whether by virtue of the Prescribed Part or otherwise

The Directors’ Statements of Affairs showed that the Compames have the following
liabilities*

Unsecured creditois £ NBC STS SH&S EMS
Trade creditors 291,714 120,036 1,932,999 236,544
HMRC ~ VAT (See note below) 69,000 549,000 | 1,973,000 632,000
HMRC ~ Corporation Tax 3,000 15,000 496,000 -
HMRC - PAYE/NIC - - 30,000 89,000
Defened income {34,000) 931,000 (519,000) 70,000
Inter-company creditors 121,000 | 1,402,000 | 17,719,000 713,000
Other creditors 226,000 251,000 | 3,132,000 696,000
Total 676,714 | 3,268,036 | 24,763,999 | 2,436,544
Source Dhrectors' Statemenis of Affairs

The Statements of Affars submitted for National Britanma Group Limted and Exor
Management Holdings Limited indicated that these companies do not have any liabilities,
othe:r than those ansing from cross gumantees given to the Secured Creditors

As explained in the Statement of Proposals, the Comnpantes are jointly and seveially hiable
for Group VAT incurted prior to 8 September 2010 of £2.7 mullion. The PAYE/NI
position for the Companies has yet to be finalised, although this is expected to be n the
region of £6.3 million. In addition, the Administrators intend to submit terminal loss relief
claims which will, 1f successful reduce HMRC's claim against the Group Companies.

The estimated dividend to cieditors from Prescribed Part funds in the foul companies in
the table above will be in the 1ange of lp/£ to 2p/f. Any sigmficant increase n the
amount owed to creditors will reduce the dividend available,

It is not possible for Admirustrators to make a distribution to unsecured creditors without
the permission of the Court, and theiefore the Administtators have instructed theit
soltcitors to apply to Court for the requisite permission to pay unsecuied creditors i the
four companies which have Piesciibed Part funds available

Theieafter the Administrators will commence adjndication of unsecuted cieditois® claums.

The costs directly associated with agreeing unsecured claims and making a distribution
will be deducted from the Prescribed Part funds.

Sce Notice Aboul (hus report - M1 nghts rescrved 9




6.2

Natioual Britmna Group Limifed, National Britaunla Certification Linuted, Santin
Traluing Services Lhmted, Sautia Healllt & Safety Lumited, Exor Management Services
Limited and Exor Managemant Holdings Limited (all in adminisiration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
16 December 2011

[

Other matters

Taxation

The Group’s overall pre-appointment VAT position has been agreed with HMRC,
However, the Administratots are continuing to liaise with HMRC regarding a numbe: of
p1re- and post-appointment employment tax mattess, specifically the submission of various
tetmns, which 15 proving difficult due to the lumted mformation which is available,
Whilst post-appointment VAT returns have been submitted, HMRC are currently
withholding 1epayment of post-appointment VAT until such time as these matters are
concluded.

The Administrators are currently 1n the process of pieparing a colpoiation tax return for
the first year of the administration which will be subimtted shortly.

Future strategy

Extension of the period of the administrations

The Admunistration Orders will automatically expire after one year, on 31 January 2012
Since there are several outstanding matters, which cannot be concluded by this time, the
Administrators consider that it is appiopiiate to seek the consent of the Secured Creditors
to extend the admunistrations for six months to 31 July 2012

The outstanding matters include:

*  making fuither distributions to the Secuied Creditos;

= finalising the position m relation to the apportionment clause 1 the sale agreement;

*  applying to Court for appioval to pay unsecured cieditors in the relevant

administrattons and the subsequent agieement of unsecued claims and distiibution of
the ptescribed part,

*  finalising the VAT and corporation tax affairs of the Companies, including settiement
of any habilities,

» finalising and settling the costs of the administrations; and

*  dealing with statutory and compliance obligations

Exit from administration

Once all matters in the administrations have been concluded, the Adminishators mtend {0
take the necessay steps to dissolve the Companmes.

See Notice About dus report All niglhits rescrved 10




National Britannia Group Limited, National Dritanma Certification Limsted, Santia
Training Services Lintiterd, Santia Health & Safely Limited, Exor Management Services
Limtted and Exor Mauageinent Holdings Limited (all tn administration)

Piogiess report

KPMG LLP
16 December 2011

6.3 Future reporting

In accordance with Rule 2 47, the next progiess report 1s due within one month of 13 June
2012 or earlier 1f a further extension 1s 1equired o1 if the admunustrations are completed
befoie that date.

Sce Notice About thisreport  All nghis reserved 11




National Britannia Group Limited, National Britanuia Certification Lunted, Santla
Training Services Linuted, Sautia Health & Safety Linuted, Exor Management Services
Limited and Exor Management Holdings Lunited (all in adunnistration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
16 December 2011

Appendix 1

Statutory information

Company name and National Britannia Gioup Lamited
Tiading style
Administration Order The Admumstration Orders granted in the High Coutt of

Justice, Chancely Division, Comt No 709 of 2011

Date of appointment 1 February 2011

, Richard Heis and Richaid John Hill are authoused to act as

inistratol .
Present Admini 5 insolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered

details Accountants 1n England & Wales.
Functions The functions of the Administrators are being exercised by
either or both of them in accordance with Paiagraph 100(2) of
Schedule Bl of the Act,
Application of EC EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
regulations Proceedings as defined m Article 3 of the EC 1egulations,
Company Director From: To
Ian Calisle 1 October 2009 15 Maich 2011
Company Secietaly There was no Company Secretaly on the date of appointment
Date of incorporalion 16 September 1992
| Company registiation 02747765
number

| Pievious 1egistered office  Brecon House, Caerphilly Business Park, Caerphilly, Mid
Glamorgan, Wales, CF83 3GG

Piesent registered office c/o KPMG, 8 Salisbuy Squate, London, ECAY 8BB

Trading addiess a

See Nolice About this report  All nights reserved




National Britannia Group Lunited, National Britaunia Certification Limited, Santia
Traluing Services Limited, Santin Health & Safety Lunited, Exor Management Services
Liniited and Exar Managenient Holdings Limited (all in adnunistration)

Progress repori

KPMG LLP
16 December 2011
Statutory information
Company name and National Britanmia Certification Limited
Trading style
Admunistiation Order The Adminstration Ordets gtanted in the High Court of

Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 711 of 2011

Date of appointment 1 Febiuary 2011

Richaid Heis and Richard John Hill are authorised to act as

Pre ministrators’ . .
sent Administea insolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered

detauls Accountants in England & Wales.
Functions The functions of the Adminstrators aie being exercised by
etther or both of thein in accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule Bl of the Act,
Application of EC EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
regulations Proceedings as defined m Aaticle 3 of the EC regulations
Company Director From: To:
Tan Carlisle 1 October 2009 15 March 2011
Company Secretary There was no Company Secretary on the date of appomtment
Date of incorporation 1 November 1999
Company registtation 3869617
number

Previous registered office ~ Connaught House, Grenadier Road, Exeter Business Patk,
Exeter, Devon, England

Present registered office ¢fo KPMGQG, 8 Salisbiny Squate, London, EC4Y 8BB

Trading address Wa

See Notice About this report  All rights reserved




National Britaunla Group Limited, Natloual Briavma Certification Limited, Suithia
Training Services Lunited, Sanutia Healtli & Safely Lunited, Exor Manageuen! Services
Limited and Exor Management Holdiugs Lindted (all it administration)

Statutory information

Progress repor(
KPMG LLP
16 December 2011

Cotmpany name and
Trading style

Admmustration Order

Date of appomntment
Present Admimstiators’

details

Functions

Application of EC
regulations

Company Director

Company Secietaty
Dale of incorporation

Company registration
number

Pievious registered office

Present registered office

Trading addiess

Sanha Training Services Lumited

The Admnistration Orders gmanted m the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 708 of 2011

1 February 2011

Richard Heis and Richard John Hill are authorised to act as
msolvency praclitioners by the Institwte of Chartered
Accountants in England & Wales,

The functions of the Admunistrators are being exercised by
either or both of them 1n accordance with Patagiaph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act.

EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined 1n Archicle 3 of the EC regulations

From. To
Ian Carlisle 1 October 2010 15 March 2011

There was no Company Secietary on the date of apporntment
16 August 2000

04053434

Connaught House, Pynes Hill, Rydon Lane, Exeter, EX2 5TZ

c/o KPMG, 8 Salisbuiy Square, London, EC4Y 8BB

'

nfa

Sce Notice About (lus report - All nights reserved




s

Natienal Britanutla Group Lunited, Natlonal Britannia Cerfification Linted, Sautia
Trawng Services Lumiled, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Iixor Management Services
Lumited and Exor Management Holdings Limited (all in adininistration)

Statutory information

Progress repoit
KPMG LLP
16 December 2011

Company name and
Trading style

Administration Order

Date of appointiment
Present Administiators’

details

Functions

Apphcation of EC
1egulations

Company Directo:

Company Secretary
Date of incoipoLation

Company registtation
number

Previous registered office
Present 1egistered office

Trading address

Santia Health & Safety Limuted
The Admunstration Orders granted in the High Cowt of
Tustice, Chancery Division, Court No 710 of 2011

[ February 2011

Richmd Heis and Richard John Hill ate authorised to act as
msolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants in England & Wales

The functions of the Adininistrators are being exercised by
cither or both of themn in accordance with Paragiaph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act.

EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined m Article 3 of the EC regulations.

From- To:
Ian Carlisle 1 October 2009 15 March 2011

Theie was no Company Secretary on the date of appointment
{1 May (960

00658860

1* Floot, 4 Witan Way, Witney, OX28 6FF

c/o KPMG, 8 Salisbury Squaie, London, EC4Y 8BB

n/a

See Notice About this report  All rights reserved




pana

National Brilannia Gronp Limled, Natlonal Britannia Certification Limited, Sanfia
Training Services Limited, Sautea Health & Safefy Limited, Exor Management Services

Limited and Exor Management Holdiugs Limited (all in admindstration)
Progress report

KPMG LLP
16 December 2011

Statutory information

Company name and
Trading style

Administiation Order

Dale of appointment
Present Administrators’

details

Functions

Application of EC
tegulations

Company Director

Company Secretaty
Date of incorporation

Company registtation
numbet

Pievious 1egistered office

Piesent registeied office

Trading address

Exor Management Services Limited

The Administration Orders granted in the High Cowrt of
Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 714 of 2011

1 February 2011

Richard Heis and Richaid John Hill aie authonised to act as
msolvency practitionets by the Institute of Chaitered
Accountants m England & Wales.

The functions of the A&lmnislrators are bemg exercised by
either or both of them in accordance with Pmagraph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act.

EC regulatrons apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined 1n Article 3 of the EC 1egulations.

Fiom: To
Tan Carhisle 28 May 2010 15 March 2011

There was no Company Secietary on the date of appomtment
9 April 1997

03348360

Biecon House, Cae1philly Business Park, Caerphdly, Mid
Glamorgan, Wales, CF83 3GG

c/o KPMG, 8 Salisbury Squaie, London, EC4Y 8BB

n/a

Sce Notice About thus report - All nghis reserved




s

National Britaunia Group Lunited, National Bruaunia Certification Limited, Santia
Training Services Lintited, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Services

Limnited and Exer Management Holdings Linuted (all in administration)
Progress report

KPMG LLP
16 December 2011

Statutory information

Company name and
Trading style

Adrnunistratton Order

Date of appointment

Present Administrators’
details

Functions

Application of EC
regulations

Company Director

Company Secretary
Date of incorporation

Company registration
numbet

Previous 1egistered office

Present registered office

Trading address

Exor Management Holdings Limited
The Administiation Oiders gianted m the High Court of
Justice, Chanceiry Division, Comt No 713 of 2011

1 Febtuary 2011

Richard Heis and Richaid John Hill are authorised to act as
insolvency piactitionets by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants in England & Wales

The functions of the Admunistrators are being exeicised by
either or both of them in accordance with Paiagtaph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act.

EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined 1 Aiticle 3 of the EC 1egulations

From. To:
Ian Carlisle 28 May 2010 15 Maich 2011

There was no Company Secretary on the date of appointment
21 December 2008

06777814

Brecon House, Caerphilly Business Paik, Caerphilly, Mid
Glamoigan, Wales, CF83 3GG

c/o KPMG, 8 Salisbuy Square, London, EC4Y §BB

nfa

See Nouge About ths report All nights reserved




National Britanitia Group Lunited, Nattonal Britannia Certyfication Limited, Sautia
Training Services Limited, Santla Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Services
Lunted and Evor Management Holdings Limited (all in administration)

Progress repori

KPMG LLP
16 December 2011

Appendix 2

Administrators’ receipts and payments accounts for the period 1
August 2011 to 13 December 2011

See Notice About husreport Al nighis reserved




National Britannia Group Limited
(In Administration)
Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement T'rom 01/08/2011 From 01/02/2011
of Affairs To 13/12/2011 To 13/12/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Shares and investments 1,500 00 1,500 00
5,000,00 Goodwill NIL 5,00000
Bank interest, gross 201 509
1,502 01 6,505 09
FIXED CHARGE COSTS
Administrators' fees 4,166.67 4,166 67
(4,166.67) (4,166 67)
5,000,00 (2,664.66) 2,338.42
REPRESENTED BY
Floating ch VAT rec'able 833313
NIB fixed a/c w/e 12/9/11 1,505 09
2,338.42

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 504 14 December 2011 11 09




National Britannia Certification Limited
(In Administration)
Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement Fromn 01/08/2011 From 01/02/2011
of Affahs To 13/12/2011 To 13/12/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Goodwill NIL 100
Business Intellectual Property NIL 100
1P Contraclts NiL 100
NIL 300
ASSET REALISATIONS
6,652 00 Chattels NIL 6,652 00
Lombard assets NIL 14,396 60
358,090 00 Book debts NIL 358,050 00
NIL 379,138 60
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 20563 51107
Sundry refunds 1,151 90 1,151.90
IT Contracts NIL 1 00
Customer Contiacts . NIL 100
Relevant Insurance Claims NIL 100
Rights of Action NIL 100
Sales Information NIL 1.00
1,357 53 1,668 87
COST OF REALISATIONS
Advertising NIL 7560
Adrunsstrators' fees 45,000 00 45,000 00
Administrators' expenses 12000 120.00
Management Incentive Payments NIL 16,860 07
Bank charges 2300 2300
(45,143.00) (62,078.67)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating charge 60,000.00 60,000 00
(60,000 00) (60,000 00)
364,742.00 (103,785.47) 258,731.80
REPRESENTED BY
Floating ch, VAT rec'able 9,024.00
Fixed charge cuirent 3.00
Floaling charge cuirent 249,689.68
Floaung ch VAT coutiol 1512
258,731.80

Page L of I IPS SQL Ver 504

15 December 2011 14 26




Santia Training Sexvices Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/08/2011 From 01/02/2011
of Aftaics To 13/12/2011 To 13/12/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Leaschold propeily NIL L oo
Goodwill NIL 100
Bank intcrest, gross B17 17.89
Busmess Intcllectual Property NIL [ 00
IP Contracts NIL 100
8.17 21.89
FIXED CHARGE COSTS
Agenls/Valuers' fees 2.483.56 2,483 56
Bank charges NIL 21.00
(2,483 56) {2.504.56)
ASSET REALISATIONS
79,108 00 Chattels NIL 79,101 00
Lombard assets NIL 34,183.97
14,160 060 Stock & work in progress NIL 14,160 00
772,810 00 Book debts NIL 772,810 00
Rent NIL 74,545 85
NIL 974,800 82
OTHER REALISATIONS
] Bank interest, gross 703 59 1,669 16
! Sundry 1efunds NIL 12,417 81
IT Contiacts NIL, 100
Customer Contracis NIL 1.00
Relevant Insurance Claims NIL 1.00
Ruglits of Action NIL 100
Sales Infoumation NIE 100
703.59 14,091 97
COST OF REALISATIONS
Advertising NIL 75.60
Admunistrators' fees 110,000.00 110,000 00
Admmstiatols' cxpenses 105 00 105 00
Agenis'/Valuers' fees NIL 84000
Management Incentive Payments NIL 50,58021
Rent NIL 58,7£7.32
Bank charges 2300 2300
(110,128.00}) (220,341.13)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating chaige 150,000 00 150,000 GO
Disteibution to Secured Creditor 250,000.00 250,00000
(400,000 00) (400,000 00)
866,078.00 (511,899.80) 366,068.99
REPRESENTED BY
Floating ch. VAT rec'able 22,021 00
Fixed charge current 12,849 14
Floating charge current 330,519.01

Page L of 2

iP5 5QI. Yer 504

14 Decerber 2011 11 10




Page20f2

Fixed charge VAT rec'able
Fixed charge VAT payable
VAT control

IPS SQL Ver 504

6,051,890
(5,555 18)
183 13

366,068.99

14 December 2011 11 10




Santia Health & Safety Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/08/2011 I'rom 01/02/2011
of Affaiis To 13/12/2011 To 13/12/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Leaseliold propesty NIL 800
Goodwill NIL 100
Bank interest, gross 46 63 102 54
Business Intellectual Pioperty NIL 100
1P Contracts NIL 100
46.63 11354
FIXED CHARGE COSTS
Agents'/Valuers' fees 17734 17734
Bank charges 23.00 27000
(200.34) (447.34)
ASSET REALISATIONS
515,474 00 Chattels NIL 515,474.00
Lombatd asscls NIL 174,339 07
Third Party Funds 10 8% 10.89
672,880 00 Stock & work in progiess NIL 672,880 00
3,228,660.00 Book debts NIL 3,228,660 00
Rent 91.83 405,533 12
102 72 4,996,897 08
OTHER RBALISATIONS
Bank inteiest, £1058 2,235 67 7.882.30
Sundry refunds 1,569,71 245641
IT Contracis NIL 100
Customer Contracts NIL 100
Relevant Insmance Claims NIL 100
Rughts of Action NIL 100
Sales Information NIL 100
3,805.38 10,343 71
COST OF REALISATIONS
Advertising NIL 75 60
Admmsuators' fees 309,625.00 309,625.00
Admnistrators’ expenses 69723 697.23
Agents'/Valuers' fees NIL 840 00
Management Incentive Payments NIL 236,040.87
Legal fees 1,995 31 1,995.31
Rent 748 70 304,644 49
Tisurance of assets 1,219.00 1,219 00
Bank chaiges 46 00 92 00
(314,331 24) (855,229 50)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floaling chaige 450,000.00 2,330,069 33
Distiibution to Secured Creditors 900,000.00 900,000.00
Legal fees paid ftom Bank's dislitbution NIL 67,883 18
(1,350,000 00) (3,297,052.71)
4,417,014.00 (1,660,576,85) 853,724.78
REPRESENTED BY
Poge 1 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504 14 December 2011 11 11




Pnge 2 0f 2

Floating ch VAT rec'able
Fixcd charge cunent
Floating charge current
Fixed chmpe VAT rec'able
Fixed chaige VAT payable
FEloating ch VAT payable
VAT control

IPS 5QL Ver 504

04,317 82
101,213 36
676,371 64
3547
425.00
(31,707.48)

13,068 97

853,724.78

t4 December 2011 11 41




Exor Management Services Limited

(In Administration}

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/08/2011 From 01/02/2011
of Affairs To 13/12/2011 To 13/12/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Goodwill NIL 100
Business Iniellectual Property NIL 100
1P Contracts NIL 100
NIL 300
ASSET REALISATIONS
49,970 00 Chattels NIL 49,970 00
Lombard assets NIL 21,398 13
492,162.00 Book debts NIL 492,162 00
Cash at bank NIL 75,353 34
NIL 038,883 47
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank inlerest, gross 439,58 975.28
Third paity monies recerved 1 error NIL 23,164 B0
IT Contiacts NIL 100
Customer Contracts NIL 100
Relevant Insuiance Claiins NIL 1.00
Rights of Actron NIL 1.60
Sales Information NIL 1 00
439 58 24,14508
COST OF REALISATIONS
Advertising NIL 75.60
Admimsirntors' fees 48,000.00 48,000 00
Admimistrators’ cxpenses 21000 21000
Thurd pary monies received in enor NIL 23,164.80
Management Incentive Paymenis NIL 33,720 14
Legal fees NIL 4,644 16
Legal Disbmisements NIL 126.15
Bank chaiges 2] 00 63.00
(48,231 00) (110,003 85)
542,132.00 {47,791.42) 553,027.70
REPRESENTED BY
Floaung ch VAT rec'able 10,606.12
Fixed charge current 3.00
Floating chaige current 542,418 58
553,027.70

Page 1 of 1 1P§ SQL Yer 504

14 December 2011 [1 29




Exor Management Holdings Limited
{(In Administration)
Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement Fiom 01/08/2011 From 01/02/2011
of Affairs To 13/12/2011 Te 13/12/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Bank interest, gross 2.16 3.35
Sundry refunds NIL 375.00
2.16 37835
FIXED CHARGE COSTS
Adminstrators' fees . 4,482.52 4,482 52
(4,482 52) (4,482 52)
ASSET REALISATIONS
5,000 00 Goodwill NIL 5,000 00
NIL 5,000 00
COST OF REALISATIONS
Irrecoverable VAT 895 83 895.83
{895 83) (895 83)
5,000.00 (5,376.19) (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Note,

Poge 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 504

14 December 2031 11 12




National Britannia Group Limited, Naiional Britannia Certification Limited, Santia
Training Services Limited, Santie Health & Safety Limued, Exor Managemeni Services
Limited and Exor Management Holdiugs Limited (ell in administrahon)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
16 December 201 1

Appendix 3

Analysis of Administrators’ time costs for each company and
schedule of charge-out rates for the period 1 August 2011 to 13
December 2011

See Notice About this report - All nghts reserved




[EE]

Naucnal Britanma Group Limited {in admunistration)

Time cost analysis from 1 August 2011 1o 13 December 2011

Administralion & planning
Cashiering
Gegeral (Cashienng)

Reconcthanons (& IPS accounung reviews)

General

Books and recorda

Fees and WIP

Statulory and complisnce
Chechlist & reviews
Strolegy documenis

Tax

Inittal reviews - CT ond VAT
Fost eppowntment corporation lax
Post appoiniment VAT
Creditors

Crediters and claims
General commespondence
Secured creditors

Siatutory reports
Emplojces
Comespondence
Investigalion

Directors

Statement of alfairs
Realisalion of nssels
Asset Realisalion

Cash and in\ esiments
Goodwill

Leaschold property

Opeo cover Insurance
Other assers

Sale of business

Total in peried

Pre appotniexol lime

Time brought Forward as at 31 July 2011

Thime in pened
Total ume to date

Pariner / Director

o

010

Manager

070
015

295
0.80

200

0%
o1

050
020
285

0130

060

040

0120

Adminktrator

0
150

070
040

530
120

1367
(B ]4]

050
0130
720

030

220
105
020
040
015

Suppert

Talal hours Time cost Avemge
hourly rate
140 £409 50 £292 50
165 £40425 £24500
070 £165 00 £24000
080 £266 00 £33250
825 £2,48175 £30032
210 £657 50 £31309
200 £75400 £37700
14 57 £2,71075 £186 08
020 £66 50 £33250
100 £292.50 £292 50
050 £15700 £314 00
1015 £2.B4475 £280 27
030 £103 50 £34500
030 £52.50 £171500
280 £783 00 £279 64
105 £25200 £240 00
060 £21800 £36333
040 £9600 £240 00
015 £3600 £34000
0720 £85 00 £425 00
4012  £12,83850 £261 37
130 £31200
3730 £14,01250
4912 £12,831850
10772 £27,16300

Allst2IT who have worked on this assignmant, Including cashiers and secretardal siaff, have charged me direcily to the asslgnment and sre

wicluded In the above znalysis oF ime spent

The cost of staff employed 1n central adminisimison funcilons Is not charged dicecily to (he assignment but is reflected n the general level

of charge out rates




2303

National Brtannia Certification Limited (in adminisiration)

Trme cost analysis from | August 2011 to 13 December 2011

Pariner / Diveclor Manager Administrator Support  Tolnl hours Time cost Avcrege
hourly rote

Administration & planoing
Cashierlog
General (Cashlering) 050 010 060 £131 00 £21833
Reconcilintions (& IPS accounting teviews) 015 090 1.05 £26675 £254 05
Genersl
Books aod records 060 060 £14400 £24000
Fees and WIP 100 0385 185 £629 00 £34000
Statutory and compliance
Cheekdist & revlews 270 470 740 £2,235 50 £30209
Reports to debenture holders 080 080 £368 0D £460 00
Stralegy documents 010 125 1135 £35350 £261 85
Tax
Ttlal reviews - CT and VAT 510 510 £1,823 50 £15755
Pos! appoinlment corporation (X 3% 4875 5265 £9,884 75 £187.74
Post appoiniment VAT 055 040 095 £29375 £30921
Credltors
Crediters aud claims
Agreement of unsecumd clauns 230 230 £977 50 £42500
Qenenl correspondence 100 100 £24000 £24000
Pnyment of dividends 030 030 £160 50 £53500
Secared creditors 115 115 £48875 £42500
Stalutory rcports 010 180 620 9.10 £2,611 50 E28698
Employees
Correspondence 010 010 £34.50 £34500
Tovestigation
Direclors
Starement of affurs 030 030 £52 50 E£17500
Rezlisation of nssets
Asset Realisation
Cash and Investments 030 030 £E127 50 £42500
Qiher assels 075 075 E180 00 £240 00
Salo of business 0120 020 £85 00 £425 00
Total in peried 8785  £2108750 £240 04
Pre appointment lime 330 £96100
Time brought forvard (appoiriment date te 13 August 2011) 11245 £34,456 50
Time 1n penod 3785  £2108750
Tolal time to date 20360  £56,505 00

Al s1aff who have worked on this assignment, including cashlers and seeretarial staff, have charged time directly to the assignment and are
tncluded in the above analysis of tsme spent
The cost of staff employed m centeal admimisirabion funetions is not charged dicecily to the nssignment bulis reflected in the general level

of charge oul rates

Indarect tax Lume costs analysis

Charge cut rale Hours Time cost
Scnlor Manager £595 200 £1,190
Tax Assistant £245 150 £367 50 .

Total {n perlod £445 00 330 £1,557 50




2373

Santia Training Services Lumited (in administration)

Time cost analysis from 1 August 2011 to 13 December 2011

Pariner [ Dicector

Adminlsirzlion & planning
Cashiering

Geneent (Cashiering)
Reconciliations (& LPS accounting reviews)
Gencrnl

Books and records

Fees and WIP

Siatulory and comiplianco
Checklist & reviews

Reports 1o debenfure holders
Straregy documents

Tax

Initial reviews - CT aod VAT
Test appolntment corporation lax
Post appolntment VAT
Credilors

Credifors and claims
Agmement of unsecored clalms
General corespondence
Payment of dividerncds
Secured credilors

Stalutory reporis
Imestigation

Directors

Statement of oMy
Renllsation of assels

Assel Healisation

Debrors

Leasehold propenty

Rent

Sale of bustness

Totel in period

Pre appownlnieat fume

‘Time brought forward (appolniment date to 31 July 2011)
Time In perrod

Tolal time to date

010

0.30

065

Manager

015

120

290

280
140
080

230

115
360

005

090

Admlalstrator

205
120

QB0
125

470

25

1258
[Gr 4]

150
035
640

030

180
050
030

Support

040

Talel hours Time cost Arerage
hourly rate
245 £461 25 £18827
135 £33225 £246 11
080 £19200 £24000
245 £777 50 £31735
7.60 £2,304 50 £30322
1 00 EF240 00 £24000
135 £353.50 £261 BS
280 £1,038 00 £23707n1
1393 £2,692 50 £192.60
155 £464 00 £299.35
2730 1977 50 £42500
190 £436 50 £22974
030 £160 50 £535.00
1350 57275 £3818)
1065 £3,188 50 £299139
30 £52 50 £17500
005 £1725 £345.00
180 £432 00 £24000
050 £120 00 £24000
140 £445 50 £3i893
5603 £15,259 50 £27235
1080 £3,45500
30279 £89.306 65
5603 £15,259 50
369 62 £108,521 15

Al sinff who have worked on s asssgnement, Including cashicrs and sceretarinl staff, have charged 1ime direcily (o Lhe assignment and are

included In the sbaye analysis of ume spent

The cost of staff eniployed 1n central administiaiion functions Is not charged direcily to the assignment but s reflected m (he general ievel

of chargo out mtes
Indirect tax time costs analysis
Charge out rete Hours Time cost

Semor Manager £595 200 £1,190
Manager £403 170 £634 50
Tax Asslslant £245 i00 £735
Adpunistralor £125 050 £62 50
Totalin peried £371 67 720 £2,67600




kEHE!

Santia Health & Safely Limited (in administeation)

Time cost analysis from 1 August 2011 to 13 December 2011

Pariner  Director

Adniinisication & planning

Bankrupt/DireciorfMlember

Distnbutions 320
Cashiering

General (Castuering)

Recenciiallons (& 1PS accounilng reviews)

General

Dooks and records

Fees and WIP

Siztutory and compliance

Chechlist & reviews

Reports to debenture holders

Stalutory receipis and payments sccounts

Sirategy documents 1.90
Tax

Tnieal reviews - CT and VAT

Post appointmient corpocalion tax

Post appointment VAT

Credilors

Credilors and clnfns

Agrement of unsccured claims

General comespondence

Payment of divldends 0.30
Secured creditors

Statutery reports 430
Invesligation

Directors

Statement of aflairs

Rezlisatlon of nssets

Asset Realisation

Cash and Investments

Debtors

Ficchold propeny

Leaschold peoperty

Open corer losurance

Othor assets

Rent

Sale of bustaess

"Fotal In perlod

Pre apporatnient time

Thme brouglt forward (appointment date 1o 31 July 2011)
Time m perod

Tolad lume (o dale

Manager

460
0I5

120

285
200

270
140
880

240

205

135
425

400
005

1100
035
300

0s0

Adminisirater

400
20

165
175

705
100

255

1105
155

1083

060
650

030

035
090
050
1670

035
130
050

L10

030

Supperi  Telal hours Time cost Average
hourly mie
320 £1,712 00 £53500
570 £2,547.75 £262 65
215 £47225 £219 65
165 £35600 £24000
295 £8597.50 £304 24
990 £2 85125 £283.01
300 £1,090 00 £363.33
03D £3300 £510 00
4435 £1,628.50 £365 96
270 £995.50 £36370
1135 £2,582.25 £19343
1045 £3,44000 £32919
240 £1,020 00 £42500
1290 £343575 £266 34
030 £160.50 153500
195 £71T7S £363 03
1505 £540823 £35935
030 £52.50 £17500
415 £1.784 00 £41011
095 £23325 £245 53
050 £12000 £240 00
2770 £7.883 00 £284.58
035 £12075 £34500
335 £1,35900 £405.67
130 £31200 £240.00
140 £446.50 £318 93
136 60 141,69925 £305 27
4270 £12,656 00
77825 £260,875 25
136 60 £41,699125
93755  £315270.50

All s1aff who have worked on fhis assignment, includmg castuers end seceetarial staff, hive charped 1lme durectly to the assignment and are

Included in the phove analysis of bme spent

The cost of staff employed sn central administration funclions is pol charged dicectly to the assignment but is reflected 1 the generat Jevel

of charge out rates

Indirect (ax (ime costs analysis

Charge ouf rate
Senlor Manager £595
Senior Manager £705
Manager £405
Tax Asslsiant £245

Tatalln perlod

Hours Time cost
220 £1309
050 £352 50
090 £364 50
850 £2,082.50
12.10 £4,108.50




kkArE)

Exor Management Services Limuted (in admunisiration)

Time cost analysis from 1 August 2011 to 13 December 2011

Parintr / Darector

Admintsiration & plamning

Cashiering

Geperl (Cashiering)

Reconciliations (& IPS accounteng reviews)

General

Books and recards

Fees and WIP

Stalutery and compliance

Checllest & rovicws

Reports 1o debenture hoMers I 65
Strategy documents 119
Tox

Intlat reviews - CF and VAT

Post appointment corporation tax

Post appolntment VAT

Credilors

Credifors and clalms

Agreement of vasecured clalms

General correspondence

Payment of dividends 030
Secured credilons

Statulory repocts 030
Investigation

Direclors

Statement of affairs

Reallsation of assets

Assel Realisation

Cash and invesimenis

Debiors

Sale of busmess

Total in perlod

Pre appoiniment time

Tima brought forward (appainlment dale to 31 Joly 2011)
Time In peniod

Total time to date

All staff who have worked on this asslgnnsenl, including cashiers and secretanal s1alY, have charged tume directly (o the assigament and are

mcluded In the above analysis of time spent.

The cost of stall employed i central admimstraion functions 15 not charged directly fo the assignment bui is reflected in the general kevel

Manager Adminktrator

175

015 110

050

120 125

320 500

. 100

030 125
200

070 1022

050 035
230

180

1is 030

30 610

030

050

020 040
090

of charge out rates
Indirect tax tme costs atalyses

Charge cult rate Heurs Time cost
Senlor Manager £595 200 £1,150 00
Manager £405 060 £243 00
TFax Assistant £245 150 £367 50

Tolal inpenod £439 15

410 £1,800 50

030

Suppert  Tolal hours Time cost Average
hourly rale
205 £453 00 £22093
125 £32775 £26220
0350 £12000 £24000
245 £784 00 £32000
820 £2,48000 £302 44
265 £999 00 £37698
265 £1,01600 £383 40
200 £75400 £377 00
1692 £2,03800 £136 63
08s £264 50 £31118
230 £977 50 £42500
L30 £432 00 £240 00
030 £160 50 ES3500
145 156075 £38672
930 £2,783 00 £29295
030 £52.50 £175 00
050 £12000 £240 00
060 £16500 £27500
090 £326.50 £362 78
5117  £1481400 £289 51
560 £1,68050
12280  £34,85000
5117 £14,814 00
17957 £5)1,344 50




%ana

Exor Management Holdings Limuted (in admunistration)

Time cost analysis from 1 August 2011 to 13 Deceiber 2011

Pariner/
Director

Adminlstration & planning

Cashlering

Genera! (Coshienng)

Reconcillations (& 1PS accounling révigws)
General

Books and records

Fees and WIP

Stalutery and compliance

Cheeklist & reviews

Sirategy documenls [+ [+]
Tax

Intla! roviews - CT and VAT

Post oppomiment corporation tax

Post nppointmenl YAT

Creditors

Credilors and ¢claimy

Genernl correspondence

Secured credilors

Statulory reporls olo
Invesiigallon

Directors

Statenient of affars

Reallsallon of assefs

Assel Reallsation

Sale of business

Total In peried

Pro appolaunent iime

Time brought forward {appointment to 31 July 2011)
Time in peciod

‘Total time to dnte

All stalF whe have worked on this assignment, mchuding cashiers and secretarial stafl, hase charged dme direetty lo the assignment and are

included in the above analysls of iime spent

Mannger

o070
0is

040

255
0350

200
070
D10

0170
275

Adminisirater Support  Total hours Time cos{ Average
heurly rate
050 020 140 £383 50 £27393
0.50 065 L1717 25 £212 69
060 060 £14400 £24000
D30 120 £336 00 £280 00
560 815 £241575 £2964)
240 300 £81800 £272 67
200 £754 00 £377 00
1175 1245 £2,30575 £185 20
030 049 £114 50 £286 25
120 120 £249 00 £207 50
020 £8500 £425 00
580 365 £2474 25 £286 04
030 030 £52 50 £47500
020 185 00 £425 00
4040  £10,394 50 £257 29

130 £31200

6020 £1635400

4040  £10,394 50

10190 £27,060 50

The cost of stafl employed 10 central edminlstration functions Is not chirged dlrecily to the assipnment but 18 reflecied in the general fevel

of charge out rates




s

Nattonal Britanuin Group Limited, National Britannia Certification Limited, Santia
Training Services Limited, Santla Health & Safety Lunited, Exor Manageient Services
Limited and Exor Management Holdings Linuted (all in administration)

Appendix 3

Schedule of charge out rates:

Progress 1eport
KPMG LLP
16 December 2011

Rates applicable from 1 Qctober 2010

Lhour
Restructuring, Tax and Forensic
Partner 725
Durector 635
Senior Manager 525
Manager 420
Assistant Manager/Senior Admunisteator 305
Administrator 230
Support staff 120

Amended Tax Rates applicable from
1 October 2011

£/hour
Tax
Paitner 745
Director 070
Senor Managel 495-550
Manager 335-405
Consultant 250-290
Assistant 110-235

All staff who have worked on this assignment, 1ncluding cashieirs and secretarial staff,
have charged tune directly to the assignment and are included in the analysis of time
spent The cost of staff employed in central administiation functions is not charged
directly to the assignment but is reflected in the level of charge out 1ates.

Sce Notice About this report - All sghts rescrved




s
Natwonal Britaunia Group Limited, Nationgl Britanma Certification Lunited, Santa
Training Services Limited, Santia Health & Safely Limited, Exor Management Services
Lunited and Exor Management Holdings Limited (all in admimstration)
Progress report

KPMG LLP
16 December 2011

¢

Appendix 4

Schedule of expenses for the period 1 August 2011 to 13
December 2011

See Notice About this report. All nights reserved




1sanbai uodn

popiaoid 2q Ted ST 9594) JO 139 [ing 941, Wodar st Jo 1d19321 Jo sxjoom § UM G017 SN 4 S0TepIoade Ul umo;) o} uonwardde ve Suyew Aq 19ap pamoasun o Jo
(vare[o 5,101pals JEY SIPN{OUL) SN[BA U g5( ] 1SES] 18 ila (S)I0NPaId paIndasun AUe J0 I0Jpal) pemoag Aue Aq paSusyfeyo aq wed wmuwenb o ey pspunual are s1onpam
‘sonippe uy -podar snp Jo 1dra3a1 Jo $ABP [Z UMM 9PEW 2q 1S 159nbal sTYT, "W8H'7 o[y QM SIUBPIOJIE UT JQp DAMIASUNR U JO IN[BA T 946 158a] 18 Il (S)I0Ipald
PaImoasun Ame 1o JONpeI) pemoes Ame £q isenbor uodn sioremnsuUMUpY o1 WOl S[qREAE st porad om) I0] padreyo sesuedxe 90 SwpreSal DONBULION [BUOYIPPE KUY

VO enLIOYUN J3Y1N} J0F 35anD2ax sI011paI)

£ xipuaddy 18 MOIADI 0] S[GE[IRAR $1S00 SU0T

Jo sisApewe me £q pauoddns st mmwenb ey, sI01pe1) psmaes oY1 £q paciSe Usaq SeY pISIRYR U SBY UONBISUNERL Yoty Todn $152q 91 1Bl PAPUTIIaZ a8 SIONPAL)

powrad Joj o],

££8

PNy

L9T'y

PrEd

$3smadxa pIe UOREIITT ,S10]EN)STUNIpY

1SI0N]

sesuadxs Aapung
$35TeyD Yueg $1SO0 UOMBSITEAI A

5$39] SIOyERSTPY
EsSa 5393 peuoissajord Jopo
STOPESILIY JO 1507)

pazrury duods) emmeiig [BuoyeN - Sasuadxa Jo ImpIgas

p xipuaddy




“1senbsr uodn

popraoxd oq ueo SO 9531 JO 1x9) [y oy, odax sup Jo 1drenar Jo sisem § WML 60177 SNy s 90TEPIOITE Ul 1oy 03 toneodde ue Supfew Aq 1qop pam2asun oyl
10 (We[? 5,J0Npals Teq) SWp[om) IN[EA UT g5(T 1SEa] 12 [is (S)IONPAID PAMOISIm A 10 IONPaI)) Pamasg Aue £q paSual[eys oq ueo wriuenb oY 124) PIPUNIAL 218 SI01PaId
‘nontppe uy wodaz sop Jo 3draoar Jo sAep 17 UM SPEDT 9q 1SN 15e0bal ST VS Z 9Ny Yim IOUBPIOIVE TI JGSP PAIMISSUN Y] JO SU[RA U 44G 15€3] 1B [P (S)I0TIPaID
paI2Isun Ame JO I0NPRIT) pamosg Aue Aq 1sanber vodn solenswmnpy s woy sjqefres st pouad oq 10) pofIens sosuadxd OO FUTPIESIS BOTIRULIOMUT [eUOnIppe AUy

TOREILIOYNT T3] X0) 3sanbaa srojpaan

¢ xipusddy 12 M31A31 10] JGR[IRAE $1502

aurm 3o siskreve we Lq paxoddns st umimenb oq1  sI03POID) Pamoas Sy £q pasarde waoq SeY pasIend Uesq Sy UOTRISUNLIAI YITYM nodn S1SRq 91) 18Y) POPURUAT I8 SIONPIL))

134 49

124

0zl
000°sL

3
porrad Joy ejor

000°0¢

000°0¢

pARYY

134 894

€

0zl
000°sY

pred

sasuadxa PrE gonelsunuiad SI0)eI)STunpy

1SANON
saSreys yueq $1500 TOOESTEL QO
SIUAIASMGSTP SICIEOSTUTPY
$20§ SIOJENSIOTOPY
[eSoy 592 [eootssajord 1I@Q
suonesyeay Jo 3500

PaYNAY] UONEBIGNIY) BT [EUOHEN - S95Uadxd 30 aMpagag

¢ xipuaddy




sanba nodn

popia0ad 9q wed SA[NI 3591 JO 1x9) [Y SYL "uodar ST Jo 1d1a091 JO $Y20M § ITQNAL G T F[UY Jim SOTEPIOIIT UL LNOT) O goneardde we Sunjewm £q 195p PSIMIASTN 20) 3O
(R[5 5.1071Pa1D Tey) STapniowr) In[ea Ul 4({ 1583 38 A (5)I01IPaI0 PMIISUT Aue 10 1011par) pamoas Aue £q paSus[eys 9q wed wirenb 30 12Y) pepaIal 9I¢ SIONPAId
‘gonyppe oy 1odez sup 30 1919001 Jo SAPP [7 UNQIM OpRW 9q IS0 359nbaI STYL,  V8E T SMY Qi 3UEPIOIIE UI 1GSP PAIMDISUN 343 JO ANTeA UL 95C 1SES] 16 Ik (s)1onpa1d
pamaasun AUE 10 J01pRI]) pamoag Aue AQ 159nboI uodn SIOTROSIUNUPY AUl WO IqEIIEAE 51 pauad o Joj paSreyd sasuadxe Jeyro SwpmSel uonREION [RTONIPPE ATy

WOGEWLIONU JAIN] 10§ 35InDAY SIONPIL)

¢ xrpuaddy 1B M31A21 107 S[RJIBAE 51509 S

70 stsreme we Aq pauoddns st wmuenb 9YT, "SIONPar) pamodg U Aq paaIse UXeq SEY peSIeys Toaq SBY UONRISUNLIDL Yorpm Uodn s1seq au) 123 papuiudal e SIONpPAL)

71972t

it

-

o
¥eP'T

S0t
000°0TI

3
powtad 30 [e30,

000°01

PANLDOY

TI9°TL

€T
¥8Y'T

g0t
000011

PTEd

sasmadxa pUe UOREIITNNIAL SICIBISTUNPY

1SAON
sesuadxa Arpung
$33 1RO Yuryg

sIaneA/sIuady 51500 UONEBSITRal 18I0
SIUAIISINGSTY SI0)ENSTUTIDY
$39] SIOIRQSTUNIDY

[ChES| s23] [emoissajord 1o

STOLESIfEY JO 1500

payur] s3ouateg Surures), enues - seswadxa Jo ampIgRg

p xipuaddy




1sonba1 nodn poptaoid 5q wes ST 253D JO 1%91 [0y 4L, “Hoda st Jo 3drasax Jo M g UM GOT'Z S P 3IUEPIOITE T umoy) 03 vonesndde ue Suope £q
1qop p2mossun A JO (WIR[D §,I0MPaId el Snpnyow) anpes W g5 1589] I8 P (S)I0NPIID PAMIISUT Aue 10 J01pary) pomaas Aue £q paSusyreyd 5q Ueds wHUenb S ey PIPUNTS

arz szonpard ‘wontppe up  wodax stq Jo 3deoen Jo skep 1T
(s)1011paIo pamossum AT 10 I0NP31) pamasg AUE Aq 1sanba1 vodn s1olenSTUTIPY 311 WOX [qR[eAs

U opEW 54 1SN 159nbAI STYL “V§H'Z SMY M S0UBPIOIsE UL 1G3p PAINOISTN I JO IN[eA U %E ISBI JB [
st pouad atp Joj paSreyd sesusdxs IYI0 SWPILSaY UONETLIOJUT [EIONIPPE AUY

UONBULIOJUT JAIINY X0) 159nhad ,SI03TpaT))

‘¢ xipuaddy 18 mo1A2T 10] Y]qeITear

1500 o Jo StsAeue we Aq papoddns st wmmenb 94y, ‘sIoupaI) pamsas 3N Aq paasse Usaq sey paSreyd Ussq Seq UONBINUMWSI qomm Uodn Stseq S 1B PIPURDSI SIE SI0)PAr)

78T'EIE - 78T'CIE
6121 - 61T
69 - 65

LLY - LLl
L69 - L69
§79°60€ - $79°60€
S6H'1 - S6°1

3 3 3
powad a0 [elol,  penady preg

sasuadxs pUe TONEIIUNUIAT ,SI0EXSTUNUpPY

1$330N
sasuadxa L1pung
SJ25S¢ JO SOURINSUL
soSIeyo yreg

SIINJRA/STUIS Y $1500 UOTESI[EI 1310
S)USTI3SMQSTp SIORASTURIRY
£39] SIOJENSTUTHDY

1237 9] TeuoIssojoid MO

suoneseay Jo 3500

penury £I3ES 79 GIEIH EQUES - Ses0adxa JO ANPAPS

p xipuaddy



*1s3nba1 modn

popiacid aq URD SI[NI 9SO JO 71X [ o), Modax sy 7o 319931 JO $I9M § UNpua 0T T S0y plm I9TEPIOIVE UT LI0) O} uoneordde ue Sunyew Aq 199p paImyasum o JO
(wWTe|o $,J0TPaI0 TP SWIPA[IUL) SN[EA TX 30T ISEO] & LA (S)IOHPIID PAmMIISEnR AUR 10 JONPIIY) PAMdIG A Aq paSusfeyo G Ued Wiuenb ay) 12() papuTusI are $1011paId
*womppe u "todox st Jo 113091 JO SAep [Z UMM DB 9q 15T 15anba1 STYT, "V8$'7 2[NY M 0ULPIOIIT UT 1G3P PAIMDISUT 3Y) JO AN[BA UL &4C ISLI] 12 (LM, ($)I0TEPIID
pamagsun AUe 10 JONpary) pamosg Aue £q 1senbor wodn sIolensWUNIpY 9 WO S[qeTeAr S1 pousd 21 10 PISIEYD sosuadys 190 SmpreSar uonewomt [eronIppe AUy

TONEmLIONnL SN 10§ 35aMba1 S103Ipax))

¢ xrpuaddy 18 MOTART IO F[QERTEAR $IS00 SN

10 sisAeue we Aq pauoddns st mrwenb SyY, SIOHPII) PAINSIS 941 Aq paaiBe U2sq SEY PISIRYD UAAQ SEY UOMRISUNMWAI (IMGM uodn §15eq U7 1Yl POPURIAL 2T SIONPAr)

pLZ'o
9638
BLE'S

3
powad 10y {30,

£68

6LES

968

£8v'y

pred

sasuadxe puE UOTEIMUNN SI0JENSTUNUPY

1SAON
sasoadye Arpung
SJ9SSE JO F0UBMST]
LVA 9[quIoA00aL]

saSIeyD ueg $1500 TOTIBST[EAL J9UI))

599] ,SI0JROSUTDY 29} revorssayoxd 1RO

suonesyesy Jo 1500

paynr] sSwipjoy yusmdSewely] 10Xy - sesuadxa Jo a(npar2g

y xpuaddy




nsanbaz

uodn papraoid 3q wesd SI[TU asayy JO 1X) 0y 9gy, “Hodar sng jo 1dteoar fo SY99mM g URFLM §01°Z MY Jiim 30UBPI0I0E Ul LU0 O3 uoneondde ue Jurjew Aq 1qsp pamosstn o
JO (WS § JONPaIy 19 SUIPA[IUT) 2NTRA UT 5()T 1S2S] 18 Yim (SHIONPOID PIINJISUN AUR IO JONPAID) pemaag AUe AQ pasuaTeyd 3q Ued WUenb Stj 1eul papuiwal aIe SI0)pald
‘gontppe u] wodsr SN Jo 1d0al JO SATP 17 UNQILL SR 9q SN 1sonboy SIQY,  WEH'Z SINY A SOUBPIOIJE UT JGIP PAMOISUN SUF JO IN[EA U % 1Se9] 18 M (s)Iopard
pamaasun AU 10 101Ipa1) paImoss Aue Aq Jssnbar vodn siclROSIINWpY SYI WO J[qejreAe st pouad 2y 0 paSreyd sasuadxs Ioio SuTpreSar uoneULIONUT [eUOTIppE ATV

uonBRLIOTU! JIyqiany a0y 3sbal szopain

‘¢ x1puaddy 18 ma1A31 0] I[QE[TEAE $IS0I

aum Jo s1sAeue we Aq panoddns st wmamenb sy, “sIouper) pamseg 3y Aq posiSe Ussq SeY PISIRYD USAq SeY UONRISUNISI YoIgm todn S15Bq AU JE@ PIPUTIIL S8 SIONPAID)

182°6L
12

012
000°SL

F
powsad 103 12301,

000'LT

000°2Z

PRy

1’8y

12

012
0008

$sURdXa PUE UONEISUNWAL ,SIOJENSTAIUPY

ISION
sssuadys Arpung

sa3reqo yueg $1500 UOTESIE 1910
SITSMLISINGSTP  SICTRNSIUTUIPY
$93] ,SIOTENSTUTWIPY

reso1 s29] Teuorssajold 19mO

SUonESYBIY Jo 1507

PANIIIT $3V1AT3G TUSNRBPUE]Y 10X ~ s3suRdxs Jo ampagog

p xipuaddy




